commodities, equipment, or general services, the costs of which equal or exceed Fifty 
Thousand and no/100ths ($50,000.00) Dollars.”  

California Public Contract Code Section 20301(a) states: The purchase of all supplies, 
equipment, and materials, when the expenditure required exceeds one hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000), shall be by contract let to the lowest responsible bidder, or, in the authority's 
discretion, to the responsible bidder who submitted a proposal that provides the best value to 
the authority on the basis of the factors identified in the solicitation.

[...]

services, the costs of which equal or exceed Fifty Thousand and no/100ths ($50,000.00) 
Dollars.”  

California Public Contract Code Section 20301(a) states: The purchase of all supplies, equipment, and 
materials, when the expenditure required exceeds one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000), shall 
be by contract let to the lowest responsible bidder, or, in the authority's discretion, to the responsible 
bidder who submitted a proposal that provides the best value to the authority on the basis of the factors 
identified in the solicitation.